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 PRIMERA ENCUESTA DE TRANSICIÓN 2018 

Frecuencias del cuestionario 

Septiembre 2018 

 

. tab tipo 

 

    Tipo de | 

cuestionari | 

          o |      Freq.     Percent        Cum. 

------------+----------------------------------- 

         CR |      1,200       60.00       60.00 

       CDMX |        400       20.00       80.00 

       SL-P |        400       20.00      100.00 

------------+----------------------------------- 

      Total |      2,000      100.00 

 

. tab estrato 

 

    Estrato |      Freq.     Percent        Cum. 

------------+----------------------------------- 

         C1 |        320       16.00       16.00 

         C2 |        270       13.50       29.50 

         C3 |        250       12.50       42.00 

         C4 |        140        7.00       49.00 

         C5 |        220       11.00       60.00 

       CDMX |        400       20.00       80.00 

       SL-P |        400       20.00      100.00 

------------+----------------------------------- 

      Total |      2,000      100.00 

 

. tab estado 

 

             Estado |      Freq.     Percent        Cum. 

--------------------+----------------------------------- 

     AGUASCALIENTES |         10        0.50        0.50 

    BAJA CALIFORNIA |         60        3.00        3.50 

BAJA CALIFORNIA SUR |         10        0.50        4.00 

           CAMPECHE |         20        1.00        5.00 

            CHIAPAS |         40        2.00        7.00 

          CHIHUAHUA |         60        3.00       10.00 

           COAHUILA |         20        1.00       11.00 

   DISTRITO FEDERAL |        400       20.00       31.00 

            DURANGO |         30        1.50       32.50 

   ESTADO DE MÉXICO |        510       25.50       58.00 

         GUANAJUATO |        110        5.50       63.50 

           GUERRERO |         40        2.00       65.50 

            HIDALGO |         40        2.00       67.50 

            JALISCO |         90        4.50       72.00 

          MICHOACÁN |         70        3.50       75.50 

            MORELOS |         50        2.50       78.00 

            NAYARIT |         10        0.50       78.50 

         NUEVO LEÓN |         60        3.00       81.50 

             OAXACA |         50        2.50       84.00 

             PUEBLA |         40        2.00       86.00 

       QUINTANA ROO |         20        1.00       87.00 

    SAN LUIS POTOSÍ |         30        1.50       88.50 

            SINALOA |         30        1.50       90.00 

             SONORA |         30        1.50       91.50 

         TAMAULIPAS |         40        2.00       93.50 

           TLAXCALA |         10        0.50       94.00 

           VERACRUZ |         90        4.50       98.50 

            YUCATÁN |         30        1.50      100.00 

--------------------+----------------------------------- 

              Total |      2,000      100.00 
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. tab municipio 

 

           Municipio |      Freq.     Percent        Cum. 

---------------------+----------------------------------- 

             ACOLMAN |         10        0.50        0.50 

      AGUASCALIENTES |         10        0.50        1.00 

       AHUACUOTZINGO |         10        0.50        1.50 

AHUALULCO DE MERCADO |         10        0.50        2.00 

     ALAMO TEMAPACHE |         10        0.50        2.50 

      ALVARO OBREGON |         40        2.00        4.50 

             ARTEAGA |         20        1.00        5.50 

 ASUNCION NOCHIXTLAN |         10        0.50        6.00 

ATIZAPAN DE ZARAGOZA |         10        0.50        6.50 

               AYALA |         10        0.50        7.00 

        AZCAPOTZALCO |         20        1.00        8.00 

       BENITO JUAREZ |         10        0.50        8.50 

   CADEREYTA JIMENEZ |         10        0.50        9.00 

              CARMEN |         10        0.50        9.50 

              CELAYA |         20        1.00       10.50 

           CHIHUAHUA |         10        0.50       11.00 

 CHILPANCINGO DE LOS |         10        0.50       11.50 

        CHIMALHUACAN |         10        0.50       12.00 

    CIUDAD FERNANDEZ |         10        0.50       12.50 

       CIUDAD VALLES |         10        0.50       13.00 

  COCHOAPA EL GRANDE |         10        0.50       13.50 

COMITAN DE DOMINGUEZ |         10        0.50       14.00 

           COMONFORT |         10        0.50       14.50 

            COTAXTLA |         10        0.50       15.00 

            COYOACAN |         30        1.50       16.50 

CUAJIMALPA DE MORELO |         10        0.50       17.00 

          CUAUHTEMOC |         40        2.00       19.00 

  CUAUTITLAN IZCALLI |         10        0.50       19.50 

             CUAUTLA |         10        0.50       20.00 

            CULIACAN |         20        1.00       21.00 

DOLORES HIDALGO CUNA |         10        0.50       21.50 

             DURANGO |         20        1.00       22.50 

            EL MANTE |         10        0.50       23.00 

         GUADALAJARA |         10        0.50       23.50 

             GUAYMAS |         10        0.50       24.00 

   GUSTAVO A. MADERO |         50        2.50       26.50 

          HERMOSILLO |         10        0.50       27.00 

           HOPELCHEN |         10        0.50       27.50 

   HUEJUTLA DE REYES |         10        0.50       28.00 

IGUALA DE LA INDEPEN |         10        0.50       28.50 

            IRAPUATO |         20        1.00       29.50 

              IXTLAN |         10        0.50       30.00 

           IZTACALCO |         20        1.00       31.00 

          IZTAPALAPA |         80        4.00       35.00 

            JALTENCO |         20        1.00       36.00 

            JALTIPAN |         10        0.50       36.50 

             JIMENEZ |         10        0.50       37.00 

            JIUTEPEC |         10        0.50       37.50 

              JUAREZ |         40        2.00       39.50 

LA MAGDALENA CONTRER |         10        0.50       40.00 

                LEON |         20        1.00       41.00 

               LERDO |         10        0.50       41.50 

           LOS CABOS |         10        0.50       42.00 

           MATAMOROS |         10        0.50       42.50 

              MERIDA |         10        0.50       43.00 

            MEXICALI |         10        0.50       43.50 

MEXQUITIC DE CARMONA |         10        0.50       44.00 

      MIGUEL HIDALGO |         20        1.00       45.00 

          MINATITLAN |         10        0.50       45.50 

           MONTERREY |         20        1.00       46.50 

              MUGICA |         10        0.50       47.00 

 NANCHITAL DE LAZARO |         10        0.50       47.50 

          NEXTLALPAN |         20        1.00       48.50 

      NEZAHUALCOYOTL |         20        1.00       49.50 

             NOGALES |         10        0.50       50.00 

    OAXACA DE JUAREZ |         10        0.50       50.50 
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             OCOTLAN |         10        0.50       51.00 

     OTHON P. BLANCO |         10        0.50       51.50 

      PASO DEL MACHO |         10        0.50       52.00 

              PUEBLA |         20        1.00       53.00 

PUTLA VILLA DE GUERR |         10        0.50       53.50 

           RIO BRAVO |         10        0.50       54.00 

             ROSARIO |         10        0.50       54.50 

           SALAMANCA |         10        0.50       55.00 

            SALTILLO |         10        0.50       55.50 

       SALTO DE AGUA |         10        0.50       56.00 

SAN AGUSTIN TLAXIACA |         10        0.50       56.50 

     SAN BLAS ATEMPA |         10        0.50       57.00 

SAN FELIPE DEL PROGR |         10        0.50       57.50 

SAN FRANCISCO DEL RI |         10        0.50       58.00 

SAN NICOLAS DE LOS G |         20        1.00       59.00 

    SAN PEDRO ATOYAC |         10        0.50       59.50 

  SANTIAGO IXCUINTLA |         10        0.50       60.00 

  SOLEDAD DE DOBLADO |         10        0.50       60.50 

         SOLIDARIDAD |         10        0.50       61.00 

           TACAMBARO |         10        0.50       61.50 

             TECAMAC |        250       12.50       74.00 

            TEHUACAN |         10        0.50       74.50 

             TEMIXCO |         10        0.50       75.00 

TEPETITLA DE LARDIZA |         10        0.50       75.50 

         TEPOTZOTLAN |         10        0.50       76.00 

          TEUCHITLAN |         10        0.50       76.50 

             TIJUANA |         50        2.50       79.00 

       TIXCACALCUPUL |         10        0.50       79.50 

             TLAHUAC |         10        0.50       80.00 

TLAJOMULCO DE ZUÑIGA |         10        0.50       80.50 

 TLALNEPANTLA DE BAZ |         10        0.50       81.00 

             TLALPAN |         30        1.50       82.50 

         TLANEPANTLA |         10        0.50       83.00 

         TLAQUEPAQUE |         10        0.50       83.50 

              TOLUCA |         10        0.50       84.00 

              TONALA |         10        0.50       84.50 

     TULA DE ALLENDE |         10        0.50       85.00 

              TUXPAN |         20        1.00       86.00 

    TUXTLA GUTIERREZ |         20        1.00       87.00 

                UMAN |         10        0.50       87.50 

 VENUSTIANO CARRANZA |         20        1.00       88.50 

            VICTORIA |         10        0.50       89.00 

      VILLA GUERRERO |         10        0.50       89.50 

              XALAPA |         10        0.50       90.00 

               XICHU |         10        0.50       90.50 

          XOCHIMILCO |         20        1.00       91.50 

            YAUTEPEC |         10        0.50       92.00 

           YURECUARO |         10        0.50       92.50 

           ZACUALPAN |         10        0.50       93.00 

             ZAPOPAN |         10        0.50       93.50 

            ZEMPOALA |         10        0.50       94.00 

           ZITACUARO |         10        0.50       94.50 

            ZUMPANGO |        110        5.50      100.00 

---------------------+----------------------------------- 

               Total |      2,000      100.00 

 

. tab seccion 

 

    Sección | 

  electoral |      Freq.     Percent        Cum. 

------------+----------------------------------- 

         31 |         10        0.50        0.50 

         40 |         10        0.50        1.00 

         57 |         20        1.00        2.00 

         78 |         10        0.50        2.50 

         84 |         10        0.50        3.00 

        108 |         10        0.50        3.50 

        118 |         10        0.50        4.00 

        136 |         10        0.50        4.50 

        161 |         10        0.50        5.00 

        176 |         10        0.50        5.50 
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        179 |         20        1.00        6.50 

        205 |         10        0.50        7.00 

        217 |         10        0.50        7.50 

        247 |         10        0.50        8.00 

        251 |         10        0.50        8.50 

        265 |         10        0.50        9.00 

        288 |         10        0.50        9.50 

        291 |         10        0.50       10.00 

        310 |         10        0.50       10.50 

        317 |         10        0.50       11.00 

        341 |         10        0.50       11.50 

        342 |         10        0.50       12.00 

        377 |         10        0.50       12.50 

        386 |         10        0.50       13.00 

        397 |         10        0.50       13.50 

        402 |         10        0.50       14.00 

        421 |         10        0.50       14.50 

        442 |         10        0.50       15.00 

        473 |         10        0.50       15.50 

        486 |         10        0.50       16.00 

        487 |         10        0.50       16.50 

        497 |         10        0.50       17.00 

        501 |         10        0.50       17.50 

        532 |         10        0.50       18.00 

        542 |         10        0.50       18.50 

        566 |         10        0.50       19.00 

        568 |         10        0.50       19.50 

        610 |         10        0.50       20.00 

        633 |         10        0.50       20.50 

        636 |         10        0.50       21.00 

        644 |         10        0.50       21.50 

        668 |         10        0.50       22.00 

        678 |         10        0.50       22.50 

        689 |         10        0.50       23.00 

        698 |         10        0.50       23.50 

        728 |         10        0.50       24.00 

        749 |         10        0.50       24.50 

        769 |         10        0.50       25.00 

        792 |         10        0.50       25.50 

        811 |         10        0.50       26.00 

        819 |         10        0.50       26.50 

        827 |         10        0.50       27.00 

        842 |         10        0.50       27.50 

        860 |         10        0.50       28.00 

        896 |         20        1.00       29.00 

        910 |         10        0.50       29.50 

        929 |         10        0.50       30.00 

        978 |         10        0.50       30.50 

       1005 |         10        0.50       31.00 

       1010 |         10        0.50       31.50 

       1011 |         10        0.50       32.00 

       1051 |         10        0.50       32.50 

       1058 |         10        0.50       33.00 

       1076 |         10        0.50       33.50 

       1101 |         10        0.50       34.00 

       1106 |         10        0.50       34.50 

       1168 |         10        0.50       35.00 

       1172 |         10        0.50       35.50 

       1200 |         10        0.50       36.00 

       1235 |         10        0.50       36.50 

       1239 |         10        0.50       37.00 

       1257 |         10        0.50       37.50 

       1271 |         10        0.50       38.00 

       1297 |         10        0.50       38.50 

       1305 |         10        0.50       39.00 

       1314 |         10        0.50       39.50 

       1384 |         10        0.50       40.00 

       1396 |         10        0.50       40.50 

       1407 |         10        0.50       41.00 

       1454 |         10        0.50       41.50 

       1463 |         10        0.50       42.00 
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       1479 |         10        0.50       42.50 

       1539 |         10        0.50       43.00 

       1545 |         10        0.50       43.50 

       1552 |         10        0.50       44.00 

       1577 |         10        0.50       44.50 

       1608 |         10        0.50       45.00 

       1635 |         10        0.50       45.50 

       1671 |         10        0.50       46.00 

       1701 |         10        0.50       46.50 

       1705 |         10        0.50       47.00 

       1745 |         10        0.50       47.50 

       1751 |         10        0.50       48.00 

       1794 |         10        0.50       48.50 

       1862 |         10        0.50       49.00 

       1868 |         10        0.50       49.50 

       1872 |         10        0.50       50.00 

       1891 |         10        0.50       50.50 

       1969 |         10        0.50       51.00 

       1986 |         10        0.50       51.50 

       2021 |         10        0.50       52.00 

       2025 |         10        0.50       52.50 

       2116 |         10        0.50       53.00 

       2124 |         10        0.50       53.50 

       2162 |         10        0.50       54.00 

       2171 |         10        0.50       54.50 

       2195 |         10        0.50       55.00 

       2245 |         10        0.50       55.50 

       2250 |         10        0.50       56.00 

       2251 |         10        0.50       56.50 

       2293 |         10        0.50       57.00 

       2371 |         10        0.50       57.50 

       2419 |         10        0.50       58.00 

       2423 |         10        0.50       58.50 

       2447 |         10        0.50       59.00 

       2480 |         10        0.50       59.50 

       2563 |         10        0.50       60.00 

       2575 |         10        0.50       60.50 

       2597 |         10        0.50       61.00 

       2616 |         10        0.50       61.50 

       2696 |         10        0.50       62.00 

       2716 |         10        0.50       62.50 

       2819 |         10        0.50       63.00 

       2842 |         10        0.50       63.50 

       2928 |         10        0.50       64.00 

       2935 |         10        0.50       64.50 

       2992 |         10        0.50       65.00 

       3010 |         10        0.50       65.50 

       3036 |         10        0.50       66.00 

       3044 |         10        0.50       66.50 

       3072 |         10        0.50       67.00 

       3088 |         10        0.50       67.50 

       3168 |         10        0.50       68.00 

       3177 |         10        0.50       68.50 

       3315 |         10        0.50       69.00 

       3445 |         10        0.50       69.50 

       3470 |         10        0.50       70.00 

       3513 |         10        0.50       70.50 

       3601 |         10        0.50       71.00 

       3692 |         20        1.00       72.00 

       3817 |         10        0.50       72.50 

       3943 |         10        0.50       73.00 

       4047 |         10        0.50       73.50 

       4053 |         10        0.50       74.00 

       4109 |         10        0.50       74.50 

       4171 |         10        0.50       75.00 

       4189 |         10        0.50       75.50 

       4192 |         10        0.50       76.00 

       4198 |         10        0.50       76.50 

       4204 |         10        0.50       77.00 

       4207 |         10        0.50       77.50 

       4212 |         10        0.50       78.00 
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       4213 |         10        0.50       78.50 

       4217 |         10        0.50       79.00 

       4223 |         10        0.50       79.50 

       4227 |         10        0.50       80.00 

       4228 |         10        0.50       80.50 

       4231 |         10        0.50       81.00 

       4236 |         10        0.50       81.50 

       4241 |         10        0.50       82.00 

       4244 |         10        0.50       82.50 

       4249 |         10        0.50       83.00 

       4251 |         10        0.50       83.50 

       4262 |         10        0.50       84.00 

       4394 |         10        0.50       84.50 

       4527 |         10        0.50       85.00 

       4578 |         10        0.50       85.50 

       4651 |         10        0.50       86.00 

       4679 |         10        0.50       86.50 

       4832 |         10        0.50       87.00 

       5000 |         10        0.50       87.50 

       5007 |         10        0.50       88.00 

       5151 |         10        0.50       88.50 

       5305 |         10        0.50       89.00 

       5429 |         10        0.50       89.50 

       5461 |         10        0.50       90.00 

       5820 |         10        0.50       90.50 

       5880 |         10        0.50       91.00 

       5882 |         10        0.50       91.50 

       5883 |         10        0.50       92.00 

